Contract No. & Name

2025001,Concrete Reconstruction

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Qrg-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract $ 1,159,020.90
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.0O.'s $
Contract Total $ 1,159,020.90
Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
16th to Washlngton
3 |Removing Curb and Gutter 48.00 | LF $6.00 $0.00 $288.00
4 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 4700 LF @ $22.00 $0.00 $1,034.00
5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways 90.00 | SY |@ $8.00 $0.00 $720.00
7 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1% - Inch 1647.63 | TON $16.00 $0.00 $24,762.08
8 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 218.00 | SY $50.50 $0.00 $11.009.00
9 |Removing Concrete Pavement 218.00 | SY $8.00 $0.00 $1,744.00
10 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch {(49.00)] SF 57.00 -$343.00 $0.00
11_|Concrete Sidewalk/driveway 6-Inch 456.00 | SF |@ $7.50 $0.00 $3,420.00
12 |Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (27.00)] SY |@ $72.00 -$1,944.00 $0.00
13 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow 1500| SF |@ $50.00 $0.00 $750.00
15 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A (60.00)| SY |@ $60.00 -$3,600.00 $0.00
17 |Topsoil (250.00)] SY |@ $7.00 -$1,750.00 $0.00
18 |Sod Lawn (250.00)| SY $6.50 -$1,625.00 $0.00
19 |Sod Water (30.00)[MGAL| $15.00 -$450.00 $0.00
21 |Drilled Dowel Bars (20.00)|EACH| @ $12.00 -$240.00 $0.00
24 |Storm Water Inlets Type A (3.00)[EACH @] $2,025.00 -$6,075.00 $0.00
25 |Storm Water Inlets Type B 4.00 |[EACH $2,450.00 $0.00 $9,800.00
26 [Removing Storm Manhole 2.00 |EACH $500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
27 |Removing Storm Sewer 23.00 | LF $27.00 $0.00 $621.00
29 |Storm Manholes, 60" Diam. (9.60)| VF $825.00 -$7,920.00 $0.00
31 [Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 38.00| LF |@ $106.00 $0.00 $4,028.00
33 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 24-Inch 11.00 | LF $113.00 $0.00 51,243.00
36 |Adjusting Storm Inlet Covers {1.00)|EACH $520.00 -$520.00 $0.00
Restock 60" manhole that could not be instalied due 1.00[ LS |@]| $3,800.00 $0.00 $3,800.00
due to conflicts with fiber ducts
Total Decrease - Page Total ($24,467.00)
Total Increase - Page Total Tt $64,219.08




CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  2025001,Concrete Reconstruction

Page_2 of __ 2

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.0.'s
Contract Total

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

$ 1,159,020.90
$ 0.00
$ 1,159,020.90

[tem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:

Total Decrease from Previous Page ($24.467.00)

Total Increase from Previous Page $64,219.08

Total Decrease ($24 467.00)

Total Increase afEss & $64,219.08

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $39,752.08

Adjusted Contract Amount . ....... .. .. .. .. e $ 1,198,772.98

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, inereased,
deereased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all prov:smns of the contract will apply hereto, .

Accepted by: Y g / // //

Contractor

Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head

Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works
Authorized by Resolution No:

/-16-18

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date




